BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS

PRE-NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADVERTISE BIDS FOR LAKE PURDY DAM IMPROVEMENTS

BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS LAKE PURDY DAM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

Birmingham Water Works (BWW), in Birmingham Alabama intents to advertise for bids seeking qualified construction contractors for the Lake Purdy Dam Improvement Project, hereinafter called the "Project". The BWW is currently planning on issuing Bids for the Project on or about January 2024. The site location is Lake Purdy Dam, Lake Purdy Dam Road, Birmingham, AL.

We hereby, invite prospective contractors for the Project (project reference number P.01034) to send a request to be placed on a list of potential bidders for the project and thereby receive notification once the bid is advertised.

BWW has already completed subcontractor pre-qualification process and successfully pre-qualified multiple roller compacted concrete (RCC) & grouting subcontractors who will be listed as such in the contract documents.

The project description is as follows:

The project includes widening two miles of Lake Purdy Dam site access roadway, performing roadway improvements within Lake Purdy Dam site area as well as major improvement to the dam itself. These include rock excavation to prepare the foundation as needed for placement of dental concrete, roller compacted concrete and reinforced concrete, construction of an RCC buttress on the downstream face of the existing stone gravity dam (consisting of over 11,000 cubic yards), along the existing masonry spillway and construction of a multi-row grout curtain along the project baseline from the spillway, non-overflow sections, and abutments of the dam (consisting of over 20,000 linear feet of rock drilling and coring). The project also includes additional miscellaneous items such as replacing the existing pedestrian access bridge, replacing existing 30", 36", and 16" butterfly valves in the valve house, extending existing 36" diameter low-level outlet pipe within a new concrete encasement.

Plans and specifications for the Project will be available, once the project is advertised for bids, at the Water Works Board of the City of Birmingham, 3600 First Avenue North, Birmingham, AL 35222.

Interested contractors are encouraged to contact the BWW to be placed on the list of potential bidders for this project. The request shall be made by sending an email to BWW's Engineer Wanda Ervin Wanda.Ervin@bwwb.org & Arcadis dhiraj.parekh@arcadis.com. Please include name, address, contact information and the following project reference information in the email.

Contractor Pre-listing for Project Number P.01034 Lake Purdy Dam Improvement – Project Pre-listing